11-0824-BD1 August 24, 2011

TRANSFER OF FUNDS
OFFICE OF THE BOARD

THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD REPORTS THE FOLLOWING:

The following transfer of funds was requested by the Office of the Board during the month of
August 2011. This transfer is budget neutral. A brief explanation of this transfer is provided below:

1. Transfer from Office of the Board

Rationale: Award of Scholarship to Taylor Brown Attending
Spelman College — Atlanta, Georgia
[Honorary Student Board Member 2010-2011]

Transfer from: Unit
Fund
Account
Program
Grant
Year

Transfer to: Unit
Fund
Account
Program
Grant
Year

Amount: $1000.00

Within Appropriation:

N

Mélanie A. Shaker
Interim Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to legal form:%ﬂ'\

PatricK J. Rocks {/
Generdl Counsel

Board of Education

General Education Fund
Professional & Technical Services
Board of Education Administration
Default Value

Board of Education

General Education Fund
Educational Services

Board of Education Administration
Default Value

10110
1156
54125
231004
000000
2012

10110
115
54105
231004
000000
2012





