TRANSFER OF FUNDS OFFICE OF THE BOARD

THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD REPORTS THE FOLLOWING:

The following transfer of funds was requested by the Office of the Board during the month of August 2011. This transfer is budget neutral. A brief explanation of this transfer is provided below:

1. Transfer from Office of the Board

Potionolo:	Award of Coholorohin to Toylor Brown Attending
Rationale:	Award of Scholarship to Taylor Brown Attending

Spelman College – Atlanta, Georgia

		tudent Board Member 2010-2011]	
Transfer from:	Unit Fund Account Program Grant Year	Board of Education General Education Fund Professional & Technical Services Board of Education Administration Default Value	10110 115 54125 231004 000000 2012
Transfer to:	Unit Fund Account Program Grant Year	Board of Education General Education Fund Educational Services Board of Education Administration Default Value	10110 115 54105 231004 000000 2012
Amount:	\$1000.00		

Within Appropriation:

Melanie A. Shaker

Interim Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to legal form:

Patrick J. Rocks General Counsel